May, 1997 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK113xxB
VOLTAGE  REGULATOR WITH ON/OFF SWITCH
FEATURES
■ High Voltage Precision at ± 2.0%
■ Active Low On/Off Control
■ Very Low Dropout Voltage 80 mV at 30 mA
■ Very Low Noise

M:  SOT-23L
U:   SOT-89-5
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOLTAGE CODE
20 = 2.0 V
21 = 2.1 V
22 = 2.2 V
23 = 2.3 V
24 = 2.4 V
25 = 2.5 V
26 = 2.6 V
27 = 2.7 V
28 = 2.8 V
29 = 2.9 V
30 = 3.0 V
31 = 3.1 V
32 = 3.2 V
33 = 3.3 V
34 = 3.4 V
35 = 3.5 V
36 = 3.6 V
37 = 3.7 V
38 = 3.8 V
39 = 3.9 V
40 = 4.0 V
41 = 4.1 V
42 = 4.2 V
43 = 4.3 V
44 = 4.4 V
45 = 4.5 V
46 = 4.6 V
47 = 4.7 V
48 = 4.8 V
49 = 4.9 V
50 = 5.0 V
55 = 5.5 V
60 = 6.0 V
80 = 8.0 V
C
TAPE/REEL CODE
L : Tape Left
        (SOT-23L)
B : Tape Bottom
        (SOT-89-5)
BLOCK DIAGRAM
SS
S